



H.W. Larsen A/S
Slagterboderne 15-21
Kødbyen
DK-1716 København V
Dänemark

Weilerswist , 06.07.2015

Ref. : Declarations.

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen,

pls. find enclosed the declaration for knife-scabbards and apron EXTRA.

Kindest regards.

LEHRICH

Our Customer: H.W. Larsen A/S, Slagterboderne 15-21, Kødbyen, DK – 1716 København V
Product : Knife-Scabbards for 4 knives

Our Ref.
Lehrich/QS

Date
06.07.2015

DECLARATION of CONFORMITY

Product: Knife-Scabbards for 4 knives

The Knife-Scabbards for 4 knives are made of PE-HD and are for use in the food industry.

The Knife-Scabbards for 4 knives comply with regulation (EC) 1935/2004 for materials and products determined to come in contact with food.

The Knife-Scabbards for 4 knives comply with regulation (EC) 2023/2006 Good Manufacturing for materials and products determined to come in contact with food.

The Knife-Scabbards for 4 knives comply with Directive (EU) 10/2011 and (EU) 1282/2011 for material and products made of plastic determined to come in contact with food.

So the Knife-Scabbards for 4 knives are food-safe.

Best regards.

LEHRICH



Product Data Sheet

Apron EXTRA

The apron EXTRA is professional butcher aprons.

The raw material consists of a special synthetic rubber which is coated on both sides on a special cotton fabric.

The apron is resistant to animal oils, fats and heat. The surface is smooth and easy to clean. In addition the apron is waterproof and does not break or even become stiff.

Robust and durable under exposure to warm and cold temperatures.

Heavy quality, very resistant.

The material the apron is made of, is according to regulation (EC) 1907/2006 (REACH) and do not contain any tenuous substances.

So it is determined to come in contact with food.

The a.m. product complies with VO(EC) 1935/2004 for materials and products to come in contact with food.

The a.m. products complies with Directive (EC) 2023/2006 Good manufacturing for materials and products determined to come in contact with food.

Best regards.



LEHRICH
FLEISCH- & LEBENSMITTELINDUSTRIE-
FACHHANDELSBEDARF

ROBERT-BOSCH-STRASSE 10
D-53919 WEILERSWIST (GERMANY)

Weilerswist, 06.07.2015



Our Customer: H.W. Larsen A/S, Slagterboderne 15-21, Kødbyen, DK – 1716 København V
Apron EXTRA

Unsere Zeichen
Lehrich/QS

Datum
06.07.2015

Declaration of Conformity

Product : Apron EXTRA

Apron EXTRA is according to regulation (EC) 1907/2006 (REACH) and do not contain any tenuous substances.

Apron EXTRA complies with VO (EC) 1935/2004 for materials and products to come in contact with food.
Apron EXTRA complies with Directive (EC) 2023/2006 Good Manufacturing for materials and products determined to come in contact with food.

So apron EXTRA is determined to come in contact with food.

Best regards.

LEHRICH



ROBERT-BOSCH-STRASSE 10
D-53919 WEILERSWIST (GERMANY)

LEHRICH FLEISCH- & LEBENSMITTELINDUSTRIE-FACHHANDELSBEDARF E.K. STEPHAN LEHRICH PRODUKTION: SCHÜRZEN & MESSERKÖCHER

ROBERT-BOSCH-STRASSE 10	KREISSPARKASSE KÖLN	VR-BANK RHEIN-ERFT EG	POSTBANK KÖLN	KONTAKT:
D-53919 WEILERSWIST (GERMANY)	BLZ: 370 502 99	BLZ: 371 612 89	BLZ: 370 100 50	FON [+49] 02254'83000-0
UST.ID.-NR: DE 230 808 201	KONTO-NR.: 0133003961	KONTO-NR.: 720011	KONTO-NR.: 53453500	FAX [+49] 02254'83000-99
ILN: 4026605000005	IBAN: DE83 37050299 0133003961	IBAN: DE45 3716 12890000 720011	IBAN: DE82 3701 005000 53453500	NET WWW.LEHRICH.DE
HRA 7128 AG BONN	BIC/SWIFT: COKS DE 33	BIC/SWIFT: GENO DE D1BRH	BIC/SWIFT: PBNK DE FF	MAIL INFO@LEHRICH.DE

DIE WARE BLEIBT BIS ZUR VOLLSTÄNDIGEN BEZAHLUNG UNSER EIGENTUM. ERFÜLLUNGORT FÜR LIEFERUNG, ZAHLUNG UND SONSTIGE ANSPRÜCHE IST WEILERSWIST.

Product Data Sheet

Product : Knife-Scabbards for 4 knives

The product is made of : High Density Polyethylene (PE -HD) .

Removable and easy to dismantle in all parts for cleaning, full hygienic plastic, with carrying strap, sterilisable, traditional picture in front the belt, polished ; adjustable. Easy to clean and sterilize.

The material complies with the hygienic advices of the EU and BfR (German national right).

The material is classified as non- tenuous substances according to directive 1999/45/EC.

The material complies with Directives (EG) No. 1935/2004, Nr. 1895/2005 and No. 2023/2006 for products and materials intended to come in contact with food.

The material complies with Directive (EU) No. 10/2011 and No. 1282/2011 for products and materials intended to come in contact with food.

The material is according with the OML and SML for monomers, other starting substances, additives, plastic auxiliaries producing plastics, BA, Co, Cu, Fe, Li, Mn, Zn and the primary aromatic amine in the simulants A,B,C and D, 10 day with 40°C.

The material is free of food additive and aroma.

Best regards.

CR + 2
LEHRICH



Weilerswist, 06.07.2015